

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.2256 of 2022  <b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate for the applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, AGA for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Rajat Mittal, Advocate is present for respondent no.2. He is yet to file his counter affidavit.</p> <p>IA No.1 of 2023 and IA No.2 of 2023 would stand allowed. The respective counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit are taken on record.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the private respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>List this matter after two weeks.</p> <p>The interim order, already granted on 19.12.2022, would continue to operate till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 28.06.2023</p> <p>Ravi</p>

--	--	--	--