

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.2256 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned AGA along with Ms. Sweta Badola Dobhal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Counter affidavit of the State and rejoinder affidavit thereof have already been filed way back in the year 2023, while no counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no.2.</p> <p>5. In the interest of justice, two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>6. Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the applicants to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.2.</p> <p>7. List on 16.07.2025.</p> <p>8. Interim order dated 03.01.2023 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 09.06.2025</p> <p>AK</p>

--	--	--	--